ETAS ID: TM605222

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEYOU HEALTH, LLC		10/26/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WELLNESS COACHES USA, LLC
Street Address:	725 Skippack Pike, Suite 300
City:	Blue Bell
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19422
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4523031	DONE WITH DIP
Registration Number:	2695137	QUITNET
Registration Number:	2697461	QUITNET QUIT ALL TOGETHER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2152883871

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2152683888

Email: dockets@riversidelaw.com

Lisa stanton/RIVERSIDE LAW LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1285 Drummers Lane, Suite 202 Address Line 2: Glenhardie Corporate Center Address Line 4: Wayne, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Stanton **SIGNATURE:** /Lisa Stanton/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/27/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Wellness Coaches USA LLC- Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007087 FRAME: 0913

900576812

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MEYOU HEALTH, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having an address of 177 Huntington Avenue #1700, Boston, MA 02115 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and has been using the marks (the "Marks") listed below in connection with the listed goods and/or services:

Reg No.	Reg. Date	<u>Marks</u>	Goods/Services
4523031	April 29, 2014	DONE WITH DIP	Health care, namely, assisting individuals to stop addictive substance use by means of a global computer information network; and counseling in the field of addictive substance use cessation by means of a global computer information network
2695137	March 11, 2003	QUITNET (design)	Health care, namely, assisting individuals to stop addictive substance use by means of a global computer information network; counseling in the field of addictive substance use cessation by means of a global computer information network
2697461	March 18, 2003	QUITNET QUIT ALL TOGETHER (design)	Health care, namely, assisting individuals to stop addictive substance use by means of a global computer information network; consulting in the field of addictive substance use cessation by means of a global computer information network

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied for and has been granted registrations (the "Registrations") listed above by registration number ("Reg. No.") for the Marks by the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services; and

WHEREAS, WELLNESS COACHES USA, LLC, a limited liability company of Pennsylvania, having an address of 725 Skippack Pike, Suite 300, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations.

MEYOU HEALTH, LLC Signature:	WELLNESS COACHES USA, LLC Signature:  Sign
Name (print): Ma H Rise	Name (print): GENR M'SUR
Title: Chairman	Title: MANAging PAHNEN
Dated: (°/26/20	Dated: /0 27/30

TRADEMARK REEL: 007087 FRAME: 0914

**RECORDED: 10/27/2020**